| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|
| OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03:31·2009) | United States Patent and Trademark Offic |
| 10361 | 2176 |
| | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | |
| <i>3.</i> 3. 3 | Name Gear Gator Products LLC |
| Jefferson L. Patrick | Internal Address: Receive |
| | (4) DEC 1 0 20 |
| do honal name(s) of conveying partyries) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | (2) |
| Execution Date(s) October 6 2010 | Street Address. 347 West 10th street |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Ofty Bucha Vista |
| | State: Virginia |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 24418 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No (s) | B Patent No.(s) |
| 29/372 299 | |
| 200,220 | |
| Additional numbers atte | ached? Yes journ |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number or applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name Steven M. Clodfelter | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$\overline{5}_{40.00}\$ |
| Internal Address | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 915 Marchant Walk ste D | X Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| Ody. Huntsville | 8. Payment Information |
| State Alabama Zip135301-5249 | |
| Phone Number. 256 519-9126 | Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number <u>356-519-9126</u> | Deposit Account Number 12/10/2010 DTIMBERL 00000026 29372298 Authorized Miser, Name |
| Email Address. <u>patentl Chiwaay net</u> | Authorized Hiser Name 48.6 |
| . Signature: Stevent / Clodfelter | Fiece ober 7, 2018 |
| Signature | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents |
| rearrie or Ferson Signing | ancer anaonnems and but sillents |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(Design Patent)

WHEREAS I, Jefferson L. Patrick, of Estill Spring, Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did file a United States Design Patent Application serial number 29/372,298, on 10/06/2010, and entitled "OVERHEAD CARRYING RACK FOR AN ATV" and whereas I am the sole owner of said patent application: and I

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property of said Design Patent Application has been conveyed or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

WHEREAS Gear Gator Products, L.L.C., of Buena Vista, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 347 West 10th Street, Buena Vista, Virginia, 24416, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid Design Patent Application,

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent Application and any Design Patent that may issue therefrom; both to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this bith day of October, 2010, at

erson L. Patrick

State of TENNESSEE

County of COFFEE) SS:

Before me personally appeared Jefferson L. Patrick, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 6th day of October,

Seal TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
COFFEE COUNTING
RECORDED: 12/10/2010

Expires: 01-23-2013

PATENT

REEL: 025465 FRAME: 0273